



July 30, 2009

To Whom It May Concern:

Funai Electric Co., Ltd. President and CEO: Tomonori Hayashi (Code No.: 6839 First Section of TSE/OSE)

ITC and Federal Circuit Deny Motion for Stay: ITC Exclusion Order Now Prohibits Importation of Infringing Digital Televisions

OSAKA – Funai Electric Co., Ltd. announced today that the International Trade Commission ("ITC") and the Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit ("Federal Circuit") both have denied motions to stay the ITC's remedial orders that were filed by VIZIO and others. These rulings mark a major achievement in Funai's quest to end patent infringement by VIZIO and other television manufacturers.

The Federal Circuit had previously issued a temporary stay so that it could consider the parties' briefs on whether a permanent stay should be entered pending the appeal of the ITC's exclusion order. The Federal Circuit lifted the temporary stay and ruled "that Vizio has not met its burden to obtain a stay of the judgment" of the ITC. The Federal Circuit stated that "the provision in our earlier order that the bonding provisions of the [Limited Exclusion Order] and cease and desist order would remain in effect until further notice is lifted." Customs must now fully enforce the ITC's exclusion order against the digital televisions manufactured by VIZIO, TPV and the other Respondents in the ITC investigation as required by law.

The following companies are barred from importing or selling infringing Digital television products in the U.S.

Vizio, Inc., formerly known as V. Inc. (US) AmTRAN Technology Co., Ltd (Taiwan) Proview International Holdings, Ltd. (Hong Kong) Proview Technology (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd. (China) Proview Technology, Inc. (US) TPV Technology, Ltd. (Hong Kong) TPV International (USA), Inc. (US) Top Victory Electronics (Taiwan) Co., Ltd (Taiwan) Envision Peripherals, Inc. (US) Syntax-Brillian Corporation (US) Taiwan Kolin Co., Ltd (Taiwan)

Information in this press release is current on the date of the press announcement, but is subject to change without prior notice.

PLEASE DIRECT INQUIRIES ABOUT THIS PRESS RELEASE TO: Mr. Ernie Padalino Sr. VP Sales and Marketing TEL:201-727-4515